## (TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA) Government of India

Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs

Akbar Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: 5th September'2012.

## NOTIFICATION

No.A.19011/2/2012-PA: In pursuance of Department of Personnel and Training Office Memorandum No.8/2/2012-EO dated 31.7.2012, the President is pleased to appoint Shri Anant Prakash Pandey, IFS(HY:1999) under Central Staffing Scheme, from Forest Department, Haryana Government, as Deputy Secretary in the Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs, New Delhi, on deputation basis in the scale of pcy of Rs.15600-39100+ Rs.7600(GP) for a period of four years or until further orders, whichever is earlier with effect from the afternoon of 9.8.2012.

(Nehjamang Simte)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

To

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad -Haryana(along with the Hindi version)

## Distribution:-

- Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs, 1. Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, New Delhi. DDO, MOIA.
- 2. DDO, MOIA.
- 3. Shri Anant Prakash Pandey, Deputy Secretary (Financial Services), Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs, Akbar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Department of Personnel & Training { Kind attn:- Dr. Amarpreet Duggal, Deputy Secretary, EO(MM-I), North Block, New Delhi.
- 5 Shri Tishyarakshit Chatterjee, Secretary, Ministry of Environment and Forests, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.

Sanchar Bhawan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.

- 6. Shri Krishna Mohan, Additional Chief Secretary, Government of Haryana, Forests Department, Haryana Civil Secretariat, Sector 17, Chandigarh.
- 7. Snr. PPS to Secretary/PPS to JS(FS)/PS to PGE/PA to Economic Advisor
- 8. All Officers/Sections in MOIA.
- AD(OL) with the request to provide Hindi version of the same. 9.
- 10. Personal File of the officer.